# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2630124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER JAMES BOU	JL		11/22/2013	
THOMAS JASON PI	SKLAK		11/25/2013	
SAMUEL J. LEWIS			11/22/2013	
KYRIACOS AGAPIC	U		11/22/2013	
LANCE EVERETT B	ROTHERS		11/26/2013	
PAULINE AKINYI OTIENO			11/22/2013	
RONNIE GLENN MORGAN			11/22/2013	
BAYA ADAMS			11/25/2013	
CODY GLENN HARRIS			11/22/2013	
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	HOUSTON TEXAS 77072			
PROPERTY NUMBE	]		umbor	
Property T Application Number:		Number 14090494		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (713 ctum <i>be sent via US</i> c: COF PO I	)622-0220 ley@tumeyIlp.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> REY TUMEY BOX 22188 JSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188	uccessful.	
502584036			PATENT REEL: 031681 FRAME: 0447	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-IP-051250U1P1P1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY S. TUMEY			
Signature:	/Corey S. Tumey/			
Date:	11/26/2013			
Total Attachments: 10 source=20131126155007#page1.tif source=20131126155007#page3.tif source=20131126155007#page4.tif source=20131126155007#page5.tif source=20131126155007#page6.tif source=20131126155007#page7.tif source=20131126155007#page8.tif source=20131126155007#page9.tif source=20131126155007#page10.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We Peter James Boul of Houston, Texas, Thomas Jason Pisklak of Cypress, Texas, Samuel J. Lewis of Spring, Texas, Kyriacos Agapiou of Houston, Texas, Lance Everett Brothers of Chickasha, Oklahoma, Pauline Akinyi Otieno of Spring, Texas, Ronnie Glen Morgan of Waurika, Oklahoma, Baya Adams of Duncan, Oklahoma, and Cody Glenn Harris of Tomball, Texas have invented "CEMENT SET ACTIVATORS FOR SET-DELAYED CEMENT COMPOSITIONS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS" for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to United States Provisional Patent Application serial number 61/875,233, filed on September 9, 2013, and to said invention, described in the Patent Application first executed on November 22, 2013 ("present application"), submitted concurrently herewith, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

#### PATENT REEL: 031681 FRAME: 0449







# PATENT REEL: 031681 FRAME: 0450

Attorney Docket No. 2011-IP-051250U1P1P1

Executed this \_25<sup>th</sup> day of \_Nousaby , 2013

Thomas Jason Pisklak



Before me personally appeared said Thomas Jason Pisklak and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this day of \_\_\_\_\_ Towender, 2013



(Notary)

Executed this _22nd	day of <u>Novembor</u>	, 2013
		Samuel J. Lewis
STATE OF Delfas	))) SS	
Before me personally app to be her free act and dee	peared said Samuel J. I	Lewis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument
	DALIA LOPEZ My Commission Expires August 27 2017	and any

÷.

i.





Executed this <u>36</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2013

Nance Everett Prode Lance Everett Brothers

) ) ss ) STATE OF OLUMPIN COUNTY OF OTPHIN

Before me personally appeared said Lance Everett Brothers and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20 day of 0 and 0, 2013

Seal

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma TIFFANY KYLE Commission # 10009641 Expires 11-15-2014

(Notary)

\$

Attorney Docket No. 2011-IP-051250U1P1P1

Executed this 22 day of November, 2013 Pauline Akinyi Otieno STATE OF ) ) ss COUNTY OF NORMS )

Before me personally appeared said Pauline Akinyi Otieno and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013



Executed this 22 day of November, 2013

Ronnie A Mo Ronnie Glen Mø

Hany Kyl

### STATE OF OLLANOM ) ) ss ) COUNTY OF Attphins

Before me personally appeared said Ronnie Glen Morgan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>22</u> day of <u>MOWMUM</u> , 2013

Notary Public, State of Okiahoma TIFFANY KYLE Commission # 10009641 Expires 11-15-2014

PATENT REEL: 031681 FRAME: 0456

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ 2013

<u>Baya R. ADAMS</u> Baya Adams

# STATE OF (Mainma ) COUNTY OF (the him ) ss

Before me personally appeared said Baya Adams and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>25</u> day of <u>MMM</u>, 2013

Seal

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma TIFFANY KYLE Commission # 10009641 Expires 11-15-2014

(Notary)

Attorney Docket No. 2011-IP-051250U1P1P1

Executed this \_22\_ day of November, 2013 eody Glenn Harris STATE OF Exas ) ) ss )

Before me personally appeared said Cody Glenn Harris and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Dray of Movember , 2013



Atthe type

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**